504299109 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4345790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENKEL ITALIA S.P.A.	12/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL AG & CO. KGAA
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67
City:	DUESSELDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40191

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14729431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-577-2260

Email: sally.costa@henkel.com

Correspondent Name: SALLY COSTA

Address Line 1: 32100 STEPHENSON HIGHWAY

Address Line 4: MADISON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 48071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT019216 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY COSTA
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Costa/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=PT019216US_20160915_EXECUTED_Assignment_Italia_to_KGaA#page1.tif source=PT019216US_20160915_EXECUTED_Assignment_Italia_to_KGaA#page2.tif source=PT019216US_20160915_EXECUTED_Assignment_Italia_to_KGaA#page3.tif

PATENT 504299109 REEL: 041801 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made the 1st day of December, 2012 between:

(i) Henkel Italia S.p.A., an Italian company of Via Amoretti 78, Milano 20157, Italy, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", which expression shall include his successors and assigns) of the one part:

AND

(ii) Henkel AG & Co. KGaA, a German company of Henkelstraße 67, 40191 Düsseldorf, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee" which expression shall include its successors and assigns) of the other part:

WHEREAS

- Α. The Assignor has rights in or to an invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions") with the Title "Brightening and Passivation of Stainless Steel Surfaces" as described in the attached invention disclosure document with the internal case number PT019216;
- The Assignee proposes to file one or more patent applications (hereinafter "the Patent B. Application(s)") for the Inventions;
- C. The Assignor wishes to assign to the Assignee any rights that he has in or to the Inventions, the Patent Application(s), and any patents and patent applications relating to the Inventions and/or derived from the Patent Application(s) and/or claiming priority from the Patent Application(s), and including but not limited to continuations, continuations-inpart, divisional applications, reissues, revalidations, registrations, inventors' certificates, petty patents, utility models, supplementary protection certificates and renewals and extensions thereof (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions, Patents and Patent Applications").

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

1. The Assignor hereby assigns releases and conveys to the Assignee:

Assignment PT019216

REEL: 041801 F

- (i) the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, Patents and Patent Applications; and
- (ii) the full right to apply for and obtain patents or other similar forms of protection in respect of the Inventions in any part of the World; and
- (iii) the right to claim convention priority from the Patent Application(s).
- 2. The Assignee accepts the assignment of:
- (i) the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, Patents and Patent Applications; and
- (ii) the full right to apply for and obtain patents or other similar forms of protection in respect of the Inventions in any part of the World; and
- (iii) the right to claim convention priority from the Patent Application(s).
- 3. At the request and reasonable cost of the Assignee, the Assignor shall execute all such documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or proper for enabling the Assignee to perfect its right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, Patents and Patent Applications, and to prosecute, defend and enforce the Patents and Patent Applications, including but not limited to executing any application forms, confirmatory assignments, declarations, oaths, affidavits, technical reports and witness statements that may reasonably be required.
- The formation, existence, construction, performance, validity and all aspects of the agreement shall be governed by German law and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the German courts.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have entered into this agreement as from the day and year above written.

EXECUTED as by the Assignor and Assignee:

Assignment PT019216

accordance v	vith its statutes:
Signature:	
Full Name:	HAVRINO BRANCALEONI
Position:	UA COUNTRY COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
Signature:	
Full Name:	MONICA SOLDINI
Position:	LEGAL COUNSEL
!	
	delivered on the date written above by the Assignee (Henkel AG & Co. KGaA) in
accordance w	ith its statutes:
Signature:	
Full Name:	Dr. Christian Stromberg
Position:	Corporate (ManagerPatents
Signature:	
Full Name:	Dr. Stefan Kucken
Position:	Corporate Director Patents